
San Diego State (3-1) -vs- UC Irvine (4-0)
2/18/2026 at Irvine, Calif. (Anteater Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ross, Jack (1-0)
Loss: Alec Belardes (0-1)
HBP: Alec Belardes, Ross, Jack, Brooks, Ryder
PB: Zach Justice (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Denver Dubreuil First: Arturo Belmonte Second Base: Bill Mazurek Third Base: Ray Patchen 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 642   Weather: Beautiful clear windy cold

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 0
UC Irvine 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 X 5 10 0

San Diego State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dawson Santana 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Max Farrell 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Adam Magpoc cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jackson, J. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyce Peterson 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Justice c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jabin Trosky ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Marc Emmerman dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Nate Lopez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Anthony Marnell IV ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Zane Kelly rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Reeve Boyd lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Drew Rutter ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Alec Belardes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Abadie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Issac Araiza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Canavan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 2 2 11 7

3B: Zane Kelly (1)
HBP: Max Farrell (1); Jabin Trosky (1)

UC Irvine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carney, Frankie rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Fjelstad, Zach ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Farmer, Tommy cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Reyes, Alonso 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Castagnola, James 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Felsch, Rowan lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 4
Smith, Kai dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Alvarez, Noah 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ortega, Efren c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Ross, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant, Dane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manning, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Ryder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodgers, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 4 1 12 8

3B: Farmer, Tommy (1); Smith, Kai (1)
SF: Alvarez, Noah (1)
SB: Farmer, Tommy (1); Reyes, Alonso (1)
HBP: Carney, Frankie (1); Alvarez, Noah (1)
DP: 1

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alec Belardes (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 4 4 1 8 0 0 2 0 20 24 5 2 97
Connor Abadie 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Evan Miranda 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 23
Issac Araiza 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Chris Canavan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 16
Totals 10 5 5 1 12 0 0 2 0 33 37 8 4 160

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ross, Jack (W, 1-0) 4.1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 15 16 8 2 63
Grant, Dane 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 25
Manning, Hunter 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 18
Brooks, Ryder 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 2 25
Rodgers, Peyton 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 22
Totals 6 2 2 2 11 1 0 2 0 32 36 9 6 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

San Diego State - Top of 1st SDS UCI
Santana flied out to rf (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0
Farrell flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BBSSB). 0 0
Magpoc lined out to lf (3-2 SBBFB). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 1st SDS UCI
Carney, F. struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFK). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Farmer, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 2nd SDS UCI
Peterson fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Justice fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Trosky hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 0
Emmerman struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 2nd SDS UCI
Reyes, Al. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Castagnola popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Felsch, R. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 3rd SDS UCI
Kelly tripled to right field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Boyd struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Santana grounded out to ss up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Kelly scored. 1 0
Farrell flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 1 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 3rd SDS UCI
Smith, Kai struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Alvarez, No. hit by pitch (2-1 BSB). 1 0
Ortega, Ef. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 0
Carney, F. hit by pitch (2-2 FBBFFF); Alvarez, No. advanced to second. 1 0
Fjelstad, Z. grounded out to c (1-2 BFFF). 1 0

San Diego State - Top of 4th SDS UCI
Magpoc grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 1 0
Peterson lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0
Justice popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 1 0

UC Irvine - Bottom of 4th SDS UCI
Farmer, T. tripled to left center (3-2 FBKBBF). 1 0
Reyes, Al. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0
Castagnola walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Felsch, R. singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Castagnola advanced to third; Farmer, T. scored. 1 1
Felsch, R. advanced to second on a passed ball; Castagnola scored on a passed ball. 1 2
Smith, Kai tripled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Felsch, R. scored. 1 3
Alvarez, No. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Smith, Kai scored. 1 4
Ortega, Ef. singled to second base (0-1 K). 1 4
Carney, F. lined out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 5th SDS UCI
Trosky singled to left field (1-2 FKBF). 1 4
Emmerman struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 1 4
Grant, D. to p for Ross, J.. 1 4
Kelly singled to right field (1-0 B); Trosky advanced to second. 1 4
Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 4
Santana flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBB). 1 4

UC Irvine - Bottom of 5th SDS UCI
Fjelstad, Z. popped up to 2b to center field (1-1 FB). 1 4
Farmer, T. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 4
Reyes, Al. singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 4
Castagnola singled to right field (0-2 KF); Reyes, Al. advanced to second. 1 4
Felsch, R. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 4

San Diego State - Top of 6th SDS UCI
Farrell walked (3-2 KBKBFFFBB). 1 4
Magpoc struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 4
Manning, Hu. to p for Grant, D.. 1 4
Peterson struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 4
Farrell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Justice struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 4

UC Irvine - Bottom of 6th SDS UCI
Abadie to p for Belardes. 1 4
Smith, Kai struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 4
Alvarez, No. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 4
Ortega, Ef. flied out to cf to right center (1-2 FBKF). 1 4

San Diego State - Top of 7th SDS UCI
Trosky singled through the right side (2-2 BKBFF). 1 4
Lopez pinch hit for Emmerman. 1 4
Lopez struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 1 4
Brooks, Ry. to p for Manning, Hu.. 1 4
Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 1 4
Rutter pinch hit for Boyd. 1 4
Rutter out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBSBB). 1 4

UC Irvine - Bottom of 7th SDS UCI
Magpoc to lf. 1 4
Lopez to dh. 1 4
Rutter to cf. 1 4
Miranda to p for Abadie. 1 4
Carney, F. flied out to cf to left field (3-2 BFFFFBBF). 1 4
Fjelstad, Z. singled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 4
Farmer, T. singled to left field (1-0 B); Fjelstad, Z. advanced to second. 1 4
Reyes, Al. singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBFSBFFF); Farmer, T. advanced to second; Fjelstad, Z. scored. 1 5
Araiza to p for Miranda. 1 5
Farmer, T. stole third. 1 5
Castagnola struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS); Reyes, Al. stole second. 1 5
Felsch, R. struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 1 5

San Diego State - Top of 8th SDS UCI



Santana struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 5
Farrell hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 1 5
Magpoc grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBFB); Farrell out on the play. 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Irvine - Bottom of 8th SDS UCI
Jackson, J. to lf for Magpoc. 1 5
Canavan to p for Araiza. 1 5
Smith, Kai grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSBF). 1 5
Alvarez, No. lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 5
Ortega, Ef. singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 5
Carney, F. grounded out to p (2-2 KBSB). 1 5

San Diego State - Top of 9th SDS UCI
Rodgers, P. to p for Brooks, Ry.. 1 5
Peterson singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 5
Justice singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Peterson advanced to second. 1 5
Trosky grounded out to ss up the middle (1-2 KBK); Justice advanced to second; Peterson advanced to
third. 1 5
Marnell IV pinch hit for Lopez. 1 5
Marnell IV walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 5
Kelly grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Marnell IV advanced to second; Justice advanced to third; Peterson
scored. 2 5
Rutter struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 2 5

UC Irvine - Bottom of 9th SDS UCI


